

## Rate Schedule Effective January 1, 2024

# West Van Materials Recovery Center

6601 NW Old Lower River Road (360) 737-1727

Monday-Friday 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Saturday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The rates and hours established at the West Van Materials Recovery Center (West Van) are governed by contract between Clark County and Columbia Resource Company.

### Solid Waste Disposal Rates

Transaction Fee (per trip)

\$ 10.00

The Transaction Fee above will be charged in addition to the following Disposal Rates:

Rate per Ton
Rate per Cubic Yard (if applicable)
\$ 111.94
\$ 13.99

## Special handling fees will apply to the following:

Refrigerator, Freezer or Air Conditioner	\$ 23.64
Car Tire	\$ 2.98*
Car Tire with Rim	\$ 5.66*
	\$ 11.03*
Truck Tire	\$ 21.77*
Truck Tire with Rim	

\*A Transaction Fee will not be charged on the FIRST FOUR TIRES brought in separately. A \$5.25 minimum applies.

As required by Washington State, a 3.6% State GRT tax will be charged on every disposal transaction at West Van.

## Special Rates (per ton):

(No Transaction Fee will be charged)

100% Yard Debris \$ 79.01 100% Clean Wood \$ 79.01

Recycling Rebate

Weight basis customers will receive a \$2.00 recycling rebate when delivering 40 pounds or more of recyclables that are separated, sorted and identifiable in loads of mixed waste.

Please note: This rebate will be applied to your total solid waste disposal charge, but will not reduce the total transaction to less than the \$10.00 solid waste transaction fee.



donc@northstarforms.com (877) 499-0492

Form# 149-2051W/C



#### Rate Schedule Effective January 1, 2024

# **Central Transfer & Recycling Center**

11034 NE 117th Avenue (360) 256-8482

Monday-Friday 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Saturday-Sunday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The rates and hours established at the Central Transfer & Recycling Center (CTRC) are governed by contract between Clark County and Columbia Resource Company.

#### Solid Waste Disposal Rates

Transaction Fee (per trip)

\$ 10.00

The Transaction Fee above will be charged in addition to the following Disposal Rates:

Rate per Ton	\$ 111.94
Rate per Cubic Yard (if applicable)	\$ 13.99

### Special handling fees will apply to the following:

Refrigerator, Freezer or Air Conditioner	\$ 23.64
T.V.'s, Monitors	\$ 0.00
Car Tire	\$ 2.98*
Car Tire with Rim	\$ 5.66*
Truck Tire	\$ 11.03*
Truck Tire with Rim	\$ 21.77*

\*A Transaction Fee will not be charged on the FIRST FOUR TIRES brought in separately. A \$5.25 minimum applies.

As required by Washington State, a 3.6% State GRT tax will be charged on every disposal transaction at CTRC.

# Special Rates (per ton):

(No Transaction Fee will be charged)

100% Yard Debris

\$ 79.49 (\$8.86 per cubic yard)

100% Wood

\$ 79.49

\*\*All other times accepted as solid waste

Recycling Rebate

Weight basis customers will receive a \$2.00 recycling rebate when delivering 40 pounds or more of recyclables that are separated, sorted and identifiable in loads of mixed waste.

Please note: This rebate will be applied to your total solid waste disposal charge, but will not reduce the total transaction to less than the \$10.00 solid waste transaction fee.

(OVER)

י) רוב בו

Printed on Recycled Paper

donc@northstarforms.com (877) 499-0492

Form# 149-2051W/C